# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7262823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
H.C. STARCK INC.	04/01/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MATERION NEWTON INC.	
Street Address:	45 INDUSTRIAL PLACE	
City:	NEWTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7651658
Patent Number:	8061177
Patent Number:	7666243
Patent Number:	7794554
Patent Number:	7452488
Patent Number:	8197894
Patent Number:	9725793
Patent Number:	8246903
Patent Number:	9095885
Patent Number:	8250895
Patent Number:	8043655
Patent Number:	8226741
Patent Number:	9187802
Patent Number:	8002169
Patent Number:	8113413
Patent Number:	8499606
Patent Number:	8448840
Patent Number:	9255309
Patent Number:	8491959
Patent Number:	8715386

PATENT REEL: 059596 FRAME: 0925

507215973

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8470396
Patent Number:	9457405
Patent Number:	8777090
Patent Number:	8961867
Patent Number:	8883250
Patent Number:	9095932
Patent Number:	9929187
Patent Number:	9783882
Patent Number:	10023953
Patent Number:	9767999
Patent Number:	9580773
Patent Number:	9834829
Patent Number:	9957592
Patent Number:	10236164
Patent Number:	9984795
Patent Number:	10400314
Patent Number:	10401994
Patent Number:	10739879
Patent Number:	10916569
Patent Number:	10422025
Patent Number:	10510470
Patent Number:	10943772
Patent Number:	10546669
Patent Number:	10558284
Patent Number:	11001912
Patent Number:	10741309
Patent Number:	10902978
Patent Number:	10877582
Patent Number:	11120927
Application Number:	16012092
Application Number:	16519063
Application Number:	16918250
Application Number:	17102732
Application Number:	17130399
Application Number:	17144267
Application Number:	17155254
Application Number:	17227616

PATENT REEL: 059596 FRAME: 0926 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 1.614.281.3803

Email: sgazdag@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN W. GAZDAG/JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 325 JOHN H. MCCONNELL BOULEVARD, SUITE 6

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190170-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN W. GAZDAG
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN W. GAZDAG/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=H.C. STARCK INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=H.C. STARCK INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059596 FRAME: 0927

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "H.C. STARCK INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "H.C. STARCK INC." TO "MATERION NEWTON INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 3:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2022.

4550834 8100 SR# 20221165105 Authentication: 203021134 Date: 03-28-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 059596 FRAME: 0928 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:34 PM 03/25/2022
FILED 03:34 PM 03/25/2022
SR 20221165105 - File Number 4550834

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF H.C. STARCK INC.

The above named corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

**FIRST**: That the board of directors and the sole stockholder of H.C. Starck Inc. (the "Corporation"), by unanimous written consent is lieu of a meeting, approved the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation:

The Article thereof numbered "FIRST" in the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Materion Newton Inc."

**SECOND:** The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation shall be April 1, 2022.

**THIRD**: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed as of March 25, 2022.

Name: Leo L. Linehan

Title: President, Advanced Materials Group

010-9346-5013/1/AMERICAS

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/05/2022 REEL: 059596 FRAME: 0929